January 2023

FY 2023 ATRIP-II Awarded Projects

Page 1 of 3

County City Project Description Local Amt ATRIP 2 Amt Total Cost
AUTAUGA ADD TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE ON US-82 BETWEEN THE INTERSECTIONS OF CR-1 AND CR-37 $0.00 $1,762,773.40 $1,762,773.40
Totals for Autauga County 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total $1,762,773.40 Total Cost $1,762,773.40
BIBB REALIGN CR-1 WITH SR-5 AND ADD RIGHT TURN LANES ON SR-5 (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $0.00 $396,736.00 $396,736.00
Totals for Bibb County 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total $396,736.00 Total Cost $396,736.00
BLOUNT ADD LEFT TURN LANE ON SR-75 NORTH AT THE INTERSECTION OF CR-26 (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $0.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
Totals for Blount County 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total $250,000.00 Total Cost $250,000.00
CLARKE Jackson ACCESS MANAGEMENT AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-43 AND SR-69; INCLUDING WIDENING, RESURFACING AND RESTRIPING $0.00 $1,994,556.50 $1,994,556.50
Totals for Clarke County 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total $1,994,556.50 Total Cost $1,994,556.50
CRENSHAW Luverne INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON US-331 (SR-9) AT GLENWOOD ROAD AND MT. IDA ROAD INTERSECTIONS, INCLUDING REALIGNMENT AND TURN LANES (JOINT PROJECT BETWEEN $427,500.00 $1,579,751.88 $2,007,251.88
CITY OF LUVERNE & CRENSHAW COUNTY)
Totals for Crenshaw County 1 Projects Local Total $427,500.00 ATRIP 2 Total $1,579,751.88 Total Cost $2,007,251.88
CULLMAN Hanceville INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-31 AND SR-91, INCLUDING RIGHT TURN LANE ON SR-91 AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES $96,993.55 $650,000.00 $746,993.55
Totals for Cullman County 1 Projects Local Total $96,993.55 ATRIP 2 Total $650,000.00 Total Cost $746,993.55
ETOWAH Gadsden g\égEURESSETC)TION IMPROVEMENTS AT AL-1/US-278/US-431 AND AL-291 (HOOD AVE) INCLUDING RECONFIGURING LANE USES TO DECREASE CONGESTION (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL $302,977.00 $400,904.00 $703,881.00
ETOWAH Rainbow City ACCESS MANAGEMENT ON SR-77 FROM CHURCH STREET TO SHERWOOD DRIVE, INCLUDING NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL; RESURFACE CHURCH STREET FROM US-411 TO SR-77 $266,252.22 $1,500,000.00 $1,766,252.22
Totals for Etowah County 2 Projects Local Total $569,229.22 ATRIP 2 Total $1,900,904.00 Total Cost $2,470,133.22
FAYETTE Fayette WIDEN NORTHEAST AND NORTHWEST PARTS OF AL-171/AL-18 INTERSECTION TO AID WITH TRUCK TURNING MOVEMENTS (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $0.00 $850,000.00 $850,000.00
Totals for Fayette County 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total $850,000.00 Total Cost $850,000.00
HOUSTON Dothan INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-84 AND JOHN D. ODOM ROAD, INCLUDING ADDITIONAL EAST AND WEST BOUND LEFT TURN LANES AND THROUGH LANES (PHASE II OF FY 2020 $1,348,878.16 $2,000,000.00 $3,348,878.16
ATRIP-II PROJECT)
Totals for Houston County 1 Projects Local Total $1,348,878.16 ATRIP 2 Total $2,000,000.00 Total Cost $3,348,878.16
LAUDERDALE  Florence INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-17 AND KENDALL DRIVE/ STATOM ROAD, INCLUDING LEFT TURN LANES AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES $476,058.34 $1,688,201.97 $2,164,260.31
Totals for Lauderdale County 1 Projects Local Total $476,058.34 ATRIP 2 Total $1,688,201.97 Total Cost $2,164,260.31
LEE Auburn INSTALLATION OF TWO DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS ON I-85 NB AND SB AT MILEPOST 49 $40,074.70 $2,000,000.00 $2,040,074.70
Totals for Lee County 1 Projects Local Total $40,074.70 ATRIP 2 Total $2,000,000.00 Total Cost $2,040,074.70
MARION Hackleburg INTERSECTION AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS TO SR-253 AT OLD HACKLEBURG ROAD INCLUDING UPGRADES TO THE EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH, INCREASING THE TURNING RADIUS, $0.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00
AND PAVING SHOULDERS. (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST)
MARION Brilliant ADD LEFT / RIGHT TURN LANES ON SR-129 AT STONE CANYON HOMES FOR TRUCK TRAFFIC $0.00 $1,951,542.68 $1,951,542.68
Totals for Marion County 2 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total $2,176,542.68 Total Cost $2,176,542.68



January 2023

FY 2023 ATRIP-II Awarded Projects

Page 2 of 3

County City Project Description Local Amt ATRIP 2 Amt Total Cost
MARSHALL Arab UPGRADE 7 TRAFFIC SIGNALS ON US-231 WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS IN ORDER TO BRING UP TO CURRENT DESIGN STANDARDS, INCLUDING INCREASE SIGNAL HEIGHTS, UPGRADE POLES $0.00 $470,600.00 $470,600.00
AND SIGNAL HEADS, AND ADD EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST)
MARSHALL Guntersville ACCESS MANAGEMENT AT SR-69 AND SUNSET DRIVE, INCLUDING TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES $71,000.00 $900,000.00 $971,000.00
Totals for Marshall County 2 Projects Local Total $71,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total 1,370,600.00 Total Cost 1,441,600.00
MOBILE ROUNDABOUT AT AL-188 & IRVINGTON BAYOU LA BATRE HIGHWAY (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $0.00 $435,000.00 $435,000.00
MOBILE Saraland WIDEN SR-158 FROM 2 LANES TO 4 LANES FROM THE EXISTING 4 LANE SECTION EASTERLY FOR 1500 FT (CONTINUATION OF FY 2020 ATRIP-II PROJECT) $1,123,862.04 $2,000,000.00 $3,123,862.04
MOBILE Chickasaw ROUNDABOUT AT I-65 AND WEST LEE STREET (EXIT 10) NORTH BOUND RAMP AND SOUTH BOUND RAMP $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00
Totals for Mobile County 3 Projects Local Total $1,123,862.04 ATRIP 2 Total $4,435,000.00 Total Cost $5,558,862.04
MONTGOMERY  Montgomery ACCESS MANAGEMENT ALONG VAUGHN ROAD AT THE EASTERN BOULEVARD (US-231/ SR-8) SERVICE ROADS, INCLUDING ADDITIONAL LEFT TURN LANES ON VAUGHN ROAD $0.00 $1,760,000.00 $1,760,000.00
Totals for Montgomery County 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total 1,760,000.00 Total Cost 1,760,000.00
MORGAN Hartselle ACCESS MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENTS ON US-31 FROM CURRY ST TO SPARKMAN ST. INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING MEDIAN TO ADD LEFT TURN LANES AND $200,532.30 $480,619.00 $681,151.30
DECELERATION LANES. PHASE 1 OF A 2 PHASE MASTER PLAN. (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST)
MORGAN Decatur INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-67 AND UPPER RIVER ROAD $446,810.13 $1,534,156.69 $1,980,966.82
MORGAN Trinity INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-24 AND SOUTH GREENWAY DRIVE, INCLUDING LEFT TURN LANES $300,000.00 $1,224,560.46 $1,524,560.46
Totals for Morgan County 3 Projects Local Total $947,342.43 ATRIP 2 Total 3,239,336.15 Total Cost 4,186,678.58
PERRY REALIGN CR-12 WITH AL-5, AND TURNING RADIUS IMPROVEMENTS ON CR-12 AT THE INTERSECTION WITH AL-183, ADD CENTERLINE SCORING TO CR-12 (9 MILES) (FY 2023 $0.00 $333,905.00 $333,905.00
SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST)
Totals for Perry Coun 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total 333,905.00 Total Cost 333,905.00
ST. CLAIR Argo INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT US-11 AND CR-6 (ARGO- MARGARET ROAD), INCLUDING LEFT / RIGHT TURN LANES ON US-11 AND RIGHT TURN LANE ON CR-6 $419,340.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,419,340.00
ST. CLAIR Ashville ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS ON DOWNTOWN COURTHOUSE SQUARE (US-231, US-411), INCLUDING CONVERTING TRAFFIC TO ONE-WAY AND TURNING RADIUS IMPROVEMENTS TO $111,176.42 $751,406.30 $862,582.72
ACCOMMODATE HEAVY TRUCK TRAFFIC (CITY AWARDED $1M FY 2023 TAP GRANT TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH THIS PROJECT)
ST. CLAIR Moody INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON US-411 AT WASHINGTON DRIVE / VERBENA DRIVE AND AT HIGH SCHOOL DRIVE, INCLUDING LEFT/ RIGHT TURN LANES AND NEW TRAFFIC SIGNALS $213,822.63 $2,000,000.00 $2,213,822.63
Totals for St. Clair County 3 Projects Local Total $744,339.05 ATRIP 2 Total $4,751,406.30 Total Cost $5,495,745.35
SHELBY Calera INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT I-65 AND SR-25 INTERCHANGE (EXIT 228), INCLUDING RESTRIPING SB EXIT RAMP TO ADD RIGHT TURN LANE, ADDING RIGHT TURN LANE ONTO NB $57,197.25 $1,068,325.58 $1,125,522.83
ENTRANCE RAMP AND A NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL
SHELBY Montevallo INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-119 AND CR-22, INCLUDING LEFT TURN LANES ON SR-119 AND CR-22 $125,000.00 $1,997,041.52 $2,122,041.52
Totals for Shelby County 2 Projects Local Total $182,197.25 ATRIP 2 Total 3,065,367.10 Total Cost 3,247,564.35
TALLAPOOSA  Alexander City CULVERT REPLACEMENT & ADDITIONAL LANE ON AIRPORT DR. 400 FT FROM US-280 OVER SUGAR CREEK (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $0.00 $420,000.00 $420,000.00
Totals for Tallapoosa Coun 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total 420,000.00 Total Cost 420,000.00
TUSCALOOSA Vance INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT 1-20/59 AND DAIMLER BENZ BOULEVARD INTERCHANGE (EXIT 89), INCLUDING ADDITIONAL THRU LANES, TURN LANES AND NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL $985,500.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,985,500.00

Totals for Tuscaloosa County 1 Projects Local Total $985,500.00 ATRIP 2 Total

2,000,000.00

Total Cost

2,985,500.00



January 2023 FY 2023 ATRIP-II Awarded Projects Page 3 of 3

County City Project Description Local Amt ATRIP 2 Amt Total Cost
WASHINGTON  Chatom ADD LEFT TURN LANE ON SR-56 AT HEARN DRIVE $0.00 $1,244,672.14 $1,244,672.14
Totals for Washington County 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total $1,244,672.14 Total Cost $1,244,672.14

WINSTON Haleyville ADD LEFT TURN LANE ON SR-195 AT THE INTERSECTION WITH 20TH AVE (FY 2023 SUPPLEMENTAL REQUEST) $0.00 $215,000.00 $215,000.00
Totals for Winston County 1 Projects Local Total $0.00 ATRIP 2 Total $215,000.00 Total Cost $215,000.00

Totals For Awarded Year : 2023 33 Projects Local Total $7,012,974.74 ATRIP 2 Total $40,084,753.12 Total Cost $47,097,727.86




